
34.29 60.30 36.80 57.14 60.23

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

701.67 1,176.93 529.86 466.82 579.99

2046.51 1951.82 1439.7 816.96 963.04

Head/Sub 
head of 

Expenditu
re

Item of Expenditure

Expenditure For  
infrastructure 

development and 
augmentation (in INR)

Expenditure on 
purchase of 

books/ebooks and 
subscription to 

journals/e-journals 
(in INR)

Expenditure on 
maintenance of 

physical facilities 
and academic 

support facilities 
(in INR)

Expenditure on 
Salary 

Component/wages 
(in INR)

Other 
Expenditures 

(in INR)

LAND 5616000 - - - -
CONSTRUCTION OF ACADEMIC BUILDING 16675022 - - - -
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 380700 - - - -
FURNITURE & FIXTURE 3229500 - - - -
PURCHASE OF LAB EQUIPMENTS & INSTRUMENT 798747 - - - -
LIBRARY BOOKS - 3851529 - - -
OTHER ASSETS (CLASSROOM  EQUIMEMTS) 241617 - - - -
VEHICLES (FOR ACADEMIC  USE) 3489577 - - - -
TO BANK CHARGES - - - - 38418
TO Consultancy / Corporate Traning Exp. - - 420875 - -
TO CHEMICAL EXP. - - 156412 - -
TO Conveyance Expenses - - 587090 - -
TO COMPUTER AND PRINTER EXP. - - 73313 - -
TO CANTEEN EXP. - - 120958 - -
TO COMMUNITY EXTESNSION EXPENSES - - 58000 - -
TO Conference & Workshop / Seminar Exp. - - 877487 - -
TO STAFF & STUDENT WELFARE EXPENSES - - 32300 - -
TO REPAIR & MAINTENANCE  (BUILDING & OTHERS) - - 5490015 - 728214
TO OTHER EXPENSES ON OBJECT OF TRUST - - - - 2358952
TO ELECTRICITY  & GENRATOR CHARGES - - 1662238 - -
TO EXAM EXPENSES - - 144566 - 223618
TO Garden & Plantation Expense - - 109006 - -
TO Financial support and research Exp. - - 610675 - -
TO INTERNET EXPENSES - - 217008 - -
TO INTREST PAID 16251135 - - - -
TO PROPERY TAX - - 300000 - -
TO Physical & Academic Support exp. - - 10603514 - -
TO LEGAL EXPENSES - - - - 4675
TO OFFICE EXPENSES - - - - 126527
TO Seed money to teacher for research  Exp. - - 242035 - -
TO MEDICAL & MEDICINE  EXP. - - 215649 - -
TO Research project  exp. - - 2477840 - -
TO SALARY & OTHER ALLOWANCES - - - 92346095 -
TO STATÏONERY  & PRINTING EXPENSES - - 226856 - -
TO SECURITY EXPENSES - - 1348425 - -
TO Software Expenses - - 663900 - -
TO Design Instrument Exp - - 178500 - -
TO TELEPHONE   EXPENSES - - 607215 - -
TO Petrol & Diesel Expenses - - 257922 - -

TOTAL 46682298 3851529 27681799 92346095 3480404

2020-21 - specify expenditure in appropriate column

Capital 
Expenditure 
(Addition in 

Fixed Assets)

Revenue 
Expenditure 
(Income & 

Expenditure 
A/c)

4.1.2: Percentage of expenditure excluding salary, for infrastructure development  and 
augmentation year wise during the

last five years

4.1.2.1: Expenditure for infrastructure development  rind  augmentation,
excluding salary year wise during last five years (INR  in lakhs)

Related Input Total Expendeture excluding salary year wise 
during the last five years (INR in lakhs)

Data Template



 SWARNIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY 
AHMEDABAD 

CONSOLIDATE BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31/03/2021 

Particulars 
I, LIABILITIES 

(1) Corpus Funds 
(a) Corpus Fund 

(2) Non-Current Liabilities 
(a) Long-term borrowings 
(b) Deferred tax llablllties (Net) 
(c) Other Long term liabilities 
( d) Long term provisions 
(3) Current Liabilities 
(a) Short-term borrowings 
(b) Trade payables 
(c) Other current liabilities 
( d) Short-term provisions 

TOTAL 
II.ASSETS 

(1) Non-current assets 
(a) Fixed assets 

(i) Tangible assets 
(Ii) Intangible assets 
(Ill) Capital work-in-progress 
(Iv) Intangible assets under development 

(b) Non-current investments 
(c) Deferred tax assets (net) 
( d) Long term loans and advances 
(e) Other non-current assets 
Current Assets and Loans & Advances 
(2) Current assets 
(a) Current investments 
(b) Inventories 
(c) Trade receivables 
(d) Cash and cash equivalents 
(e) Short-term loans and advances 
(f) Other current assets 
TOTAL 

Notes on Accounts 

As per our audit report of even date 
For J JAM & Co. 
(Formerly S.C.Kabra & Co.) 
Chartered/ccountants 

�� 
(S. K. Jindal) 
Partner 

FOR THE YEAR 
ENDED ON 31/3/2021 

Notes 

1 23,71,35,204 

2 21,28,96,864 

3 4,12,11,000 

4 5,44,84,692 

S4,S7,27,760 

5 30,44,56,454 

6 27,31,904 

7 4,25,28,738 
8 6,55,89,653 
9 13,04,21,011 

54,57,27,760 

17 (0) 



 SWARNIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY 
Ahmedabad 

Notes on Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2021 

(consolidate) 

1. CORPUS FUND 

Gayaprasad Jain Charitable Trust 

Addition during the year 

Add: Excess of income over exp transferred 

TOTAL 

2. LONG TERM BORROWINGS 
( As per Schedule • A ) 
Loans from Banks 
Secured 

Unsecured 

Sub total 
Loans from Others 
Secured 

Unsecured 

Sub total 

TOTAL 

3. OTHER LONG TERM LIABILITIES 
( As per Schedule • B ) 

Caution Money & Libraray Deposit 

TOTAL 

4. OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES 
( As per Schedule • C ) 
Statutory Remittances (TDS/Professional Tax) 
Other Current Liabilities 

TOTAL 

(Amo unt in Rs.) 
ASAT 

31-03-2021 
14,37,69,678.20 

32,64,000.00 

9,01 ,01 ,525.39 

23, 71,35,203.59 

ASAT 
31-03-2021 

13,59,27,189.14 

31, 18,905.63 

13,90,46,094.77 

7,38,50,769.26 

7,38,50,769.26 

21,28,96,864.03 

ASAT 
31-03-2021 

4, 12, 11,000.00 

4,12,11,000.00 

ASAT 
31-03-2021 

35,42,214.00 

5,09,42,477.68 

5,44,84,691.68 



Sr. 
NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PARTICULARS 

1 
Air Conditioners 
Audio System 
Sanches & Chair 
Black,White,Ceramic Boards 
Borewell 
CCTV Camera 
Collaqe Buildinq - A 
College Building -B 
ColleQe Buildinq -C 
College Building -(jain) 
Computers & Printers 
Eoabx Server 
Electrical Equipment 
Electrical Installation 
Fire Safety & Protection 
Furnitures & Fixtures 
Generator Ne 

Laboratory Instruments 
Loan Cutter Machine 
Mobile Phone NC. 

Projector Epson Eb -S9 
Refrigerator 
Risograph (Digital Duplicate Machir 
School Bus Ne 

Sports Equipments 
Sprial Binding Machine 
Telephone Instruments 
T.V.Panasonic 
UPS Machine 
Water Cooler AS 
Water RO.Plant 
Water Tank 
Workshop Equipments 
Workshop Lab Manual 
Xerox(Photo Copier Machine) 

2 

College Building 
Instrument Ne 

Hospital bed 
Sargical lnsrument 
Electric Installation Ne 

Elevators Ne 
Furniture Ne 

3 
Furnitures 
Instrument Ne ...... -

. -· �-

Electric lnstallatitio..:A'lc 
X-Ray Machine PG� 

• if �f-::.. 

I
I '.::Jf J/�,, ,. 

..-.:1 •• 

{ :�J 

... _ 

., 

'''ft 
'·• 

 Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University

 Ahmed a bad 

FIXED ASSETS 2020-2021 (Consolidate) 

DEP. OPENING W.D.V ADDITIONS 
RATE AS AT 01.04.2020 ISTHALF IINDHALF 

15% 7,29,524 - -

15% 44,115 - -

15% 3,65,871 - -

15% 1,28,807 - -

15% 4,32,004 - -

15% 5,94,040 - -

10% 7,02,771 - -

10% 2,46,09,421 53,580.00 19,120.00 

• 10% 2, 19, 13,459 -

- -

10% - - -

60% 7,40,513 28,360.00 -

15% 72,420 - -

15% 5,54,942 - -

10% 26,88,274 - -

15% 7,786 - -

10% 1,08,57,831 2,08,270.00 -

15% 3,88,818 - -

15% 66,24,164 41,082.00 -

15% 9,963 - -

15% 23,977 - -

15% 1,65,454 - -

15% 35,577 - -

15% 60,358 - -

15% 1,83,602 - -

15% 22,072 - -

15% 2,839 - -

15% 8,908 - -

15% 32,836 - -

15% 21,675 - -

15% 2,62,589 - -

15% 2,16,268 - -

15% 43,139 - -

15% 41,755 - -

15% 9,505 . . 

- -

15% 1,52,662 - -

-
- -

- -

10% 53,79,067 12048 -

15% 16,35,253 162253 -

15% 5,92,622 - -

15% 6,37,018 - -

15% 1,56,261 - -

15% 6,00,000 - -

10% 98,164 - -

- -

� -

10% 96,250 - -

15% 6,32,119 125000 -

15% 8,159 - -

' 15% 92,500 �✓,:;--;;: M.i� -

\ [/-....,Y �o'� -

,,,._'.{] r �r/y \ ,\\ lh s.c Ka -- -1< .•, 

J 
I\'' tR1i. _& -O-},r•, f-, 1�:',\;�-, 7[;) :_J 

NOTE-" 5" 

CLOSING WDV AS 
AT 31.03.2021 

7,29,524 

44,115 

3,65,871 

1,28,807 

4,32,004 

5,94,040 

7,02,771 

2,46,82, 121 A 
2,19,13,459 

-

7,68,873 

72,420 

5,54,942 

26,88,274 

7,786 

1,10,66,101 

3,88,818 

66,65,246 

9,963 

23,977 

1,65,454 

35,577 

60,358 

1,83,602 

22,072 

2,839 

8,908 

32,836 

21,675 

2,62,589 

2,16,268 

43,139 

41,755 

9,505 

1,52,662 

53,91,115 B 
17,97,506 

5,92,622 

6,37,018 

1,56,261 

6,00,000 

98,164 

96,250 

7,57,119 

8,159 

92,500 









SWARNIM STARTUP AND INNOVATION UNIVERSITY) 
AHMEDABAD 

CONSOLIDATE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31/03/2021 

PARTICULAR NOTES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 
ON 31/3/2021 

I. Revenue from operations 10 22,27,56,398 
II. Other Income 11 1,09,56,260 
III. Total Revenue (I +Ill 23 37,12.658 

IV. Expenses: 
Cost of materials consumed 
Other operating and manufacturing expenses 
Changes In Inventories of finished goods, WIP and SIT 
Employee benefit expense 12 9,23,46,095 
Other administration & selling expenses 
Financial costs 13 1,62,51,135 
Other expenses 14 3,50, 13,903 
Depreciation and amortization expense 5 -

Total Expenses 14,36,11,133 

V. Surplus before exceptional and extraordinary Items and tax 9,01 ,01 ,525 
VI. Exceptional Items 
VII. Surplus before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI) 9,01 ,01 ,525 
VIII. Extraordinary Items 
IX. Surplus before tax (VII - VIII} 9,01,01,525 
X. Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax 
(2) Deferred tax 

XI. Surplus/(Deficlt} from the perid from continuing operations 9,01,01,525 

XII. Surplus/(Deflcit) from discontinuing operations 
XIII. Tax expense of discounting operations 
XIV. Surplus/(Deflcit)from Discontinuing operations (XII - XIII) 
XV. Surplus/(Deflclt} for the period (XI+ XIV} 

Balance carried to Corpus Fund 

Notes on Accounts 

As per our audit report of even date 
For J J A M & Co. 
(Formerly S.C.Kabra & Co.) 
Chartered Accountants � 

Li/ r,� M & ., •.• 

"if_;,,,,,-, 
\ (S. K. Jindal) ii 

��� 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: 13/01/2022 

9,01,01,525 

9,01 ,01 ,525 



 Swarrnim Startup and Innovations University 

Ahmedabad 
Notes on Financial Statements for the Year ended 31s t Marc h, 2021 ( Consolidate) 

10. R EVENUE FROM O PERATIONS 

Consultancy/Cor, traning Income 
Financial support for research income 
Grant for infrastructure devlopment Income 
Hostel Fees Income 
Research Project Fund Income 
Students Tution Fees Income 

TOTAL 

11. OTHER INCOME 

Bus Fee Income 
Form Fee 
Interest Income on Fixed Deposit 
Other income 
Student Other Income 
University Examination & Enrolment Fee 

TOTAL 

12. EMPLOYE E BEN EFITS EXPENSE 

E.P.F Admin & Other Charge 
Employee Salary and Benifits 
Employee's Contribution of EPF 
Staff Welfare 
Visiting Faculty 

TOTAL 

13. FINANCIAL COST 

BG CHARGE 
KUDOS LOAN INT. 
Loan Interest 
Loan Processing Charges 

TOTAL 

(Amount In Rs.) 
ASAT 

2020-21 
11,05, 184 
9,39,512 

24,76,156 
16,40,948 
46,50,524 

21,19,44,074 

22,27,56,397 .50 

ASAT 
2020-21 
16,300 

19,15,424 
52,67,649 
8,86,777 
5,75,400 

22,94,711 

1,09,56,260.48 

FOR THE YEAR 
2020-21 
6,000 

9, 18,78,896 
39,140 
15,547 

4,06,512 

9,U,46,095.oo 

FOR THE YEAR 
2020-21 

4,50,282 
1,46,44,707 

11,56,146 

1,62,51, 135.04 




